
Tail Blade Grip
(H0327-S)

Flanged Bearing 
8x 12x3.5mm

(HC418-S)

Tail Pitch Slider 02
(H0407-S)

Spacer 
8.1x 9.2x3.2mm

Tail Pitch Slider 03
[H0054]

Tail Pitch Slider Assembly

Tail Shaft
(H0419-S)

Thrust Bearing
5x 10x4mm

(HC435-S)

Socket Head Cap 
Screw M3x8mm
(HC050-S)

Note: Larger ID

Socket Head Cap
Screw M2x6mm
(HC004-S)

Spacer
2x 3x3mm

(H0076-S)

Socket Head Cap
Screw M2x6mm
(HC004-S)

Bearing
5x 10x4mm

(HC411-S)

Tail Pitch Slider 01
(H0409-S)

Tail Blade Grip Assembly  .....x3

Bushing
(H0435-S)

Bearing
5x 10x4mm

(HC411-S)

Tail Pitch Slider Link
(H0056-S)

Tail Blade Grip 
Assembly

Washer 5x 7x0.2mm
(HC449-S)

Spacer
7.5x 10x0.5mm

(H0349-S)

Tail Pitch Slider 
Assembly

Tail System Assembly

Washer 
Ø3xØ7x1mm.
(HC181-S)

Set Screws 
M4x6mm
(HC153-S)

Tail Hub
(H0418-S)

NOTE: 
     It is a normal for the tail to feel a bit tight 
     after initial assembly.
     After 2-5 flights allowing the system to 
     become smooth.

Please read this user manual carefully, it contains instructions for the correct assembly of the model.
Please refer to the website www.goblin-helicopter.com for updates and other important information. Thanks You.

The set screw
should align
with the hole in
the tail shaft

[H0418-S][HC449-S][H0327-S]

H
04

29
M

_R
ev

01

NOTE: After the use of Loctite, need to the check 
             the proper sliding off all command 

Page 1

[H0429-S]



Socket Head Cap 
Screw M3x22mm
(HC086-S)

Uniball M2
(H0064-S)

Uniball Spacer
[H0031]

Bell Crank Lever
(H0406-S)

Socket Head Cap 
Screw M2x6mm
(HC004-S)

Flanged Bearing
3x 7x3mm

(HC402-S)

Washer 
3x 4x0.5mm

(HC176-S)

Bell Crank Base
(H0058-S)

Bell Crank Lever Assembly

Spacer 3 x 4 x 9.6mm
[H0060]

Tail Pin
(H0264-S)

Flanged Bearing
3x 7x3mm

(HC402-S)

Tail Rotor System 
Assembly

Set Screws M4x6mm
(HC153-S)

Note: The set screw should align 
with the hole in the tail shaft

Aluminum Tail Blade Grip
[H0327-S]

- 2 x Aluminum Tail Blade Grip.
- 4 x Bearing Ø5xØ10x4mm.
- 2 x Thrust bearing Ø5xØ10x4mm.
- 2 x Washer Ø7.5xØ10x0,5mm.

Bell Crank Lever
[H0406-S]

- 2 x Tail Pin.
- 1 x Uniball M2.
- 1 x Uniball Spacer.
- 1 x Bell Crank Lever.
- 2 x Flanged Bearing 3x 7x3mm.
- 1 x Socket Head Cap Screws M3x22mm.
- 1 x Socket Head Cap Screws M2x8mm.
- 1 x Washer 3x 4x0.5mm.
- 1 x Spacer 3x 4 x 9.6mm.

Tail Pitch Slider
[H0409-S]

- 1 x Tail Pitch Slider 01.
- 1 x Tail Pitch Slider 02.
- 1 x Tail Pitch Slider 03.
- 1 x Spacer 8x 9x3.2mm.
- 2 x Flanged Bearings 8x 12x3.5mm

Tail Shaft
[H0419-S]

Tail Hub
[H0418-S]

- 1 x Tail Hub.
- 1 x Set Screw M4x6mm.
- 3 x Socket Head Cap Screws M3x8mm.
- 3 x Washer Ø3xØ7x1mm.
- 3 x Washer Ø5xØ7x0,2mm.

- 1 x Tail Shaft.
- 2 x Set Screws M4x6mm.

Pin M2
[H0435-S]

- 3 x Pin M2.
- 3 x Spacer 2x 3x3mm.
- 3 x Tail Pitch Slider Link.
- 6 x Socket Head Cap Screws M2x6mm.

* These parts should be used only with models SAB Goblin 630, 700, 770, Urukay, Speed.
* Please follow all the instructions shouwn in the Goblin main manual. In this manual please read Chapter 2, Important notes.
* Use Loctite on all threads.
* Prior to use, lubricate all movements with sprat lubricant.

* Possible to use with the follow Tail blades:
3BW5105:  SAB blades for 3 blades tail rotor 105 mm
3BW5115:  SAB blades for 3 blades tail rotor 115 mm

RECOMMENDATIONS

SPARE PARTS

Metrix Head 
Nylon Nut M3
(HC206-S)

Soket Head 
Shouder M3x18mm
(HC079-S)

Page 2


	Sheet1
	Drawing View102
	Drawing View116
	Drawing View117
	Drawing View118
	Drawing View121
	Drawing View127
	Drawing View128
	Drawing View133
	Drawing View134
	Drawing View135
	Drawing View137
	Drawing View139
	Drawing View144
	Drawing View146
	Drawing View148
	Drawing View150
	Drawing View151
	Drawing View155
	Drawing View159
	Drawing View161
	Drawing View163
	Drawing View164
	Drawing View165
	Drawing View167
	Drawing View168
	Drawing View169
	Drawing View170
	Drawing View171
	Drawing View172
	Drawing View173
	Drawing View174
	Drawing View175
	Drawing View176
	Drawing View177
	Drawing View178
	Drawing View179
	Drawing View180
	Drawing View181
	Drawing View182
	Drawing View183
	Drawing View184

	Tail System_1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View98
	Drawing View101
	Drawing View112
	Drawing View125
	Drawing View127
	Drawing View128
	Drawing View130
	Drawing View131
	Drawing View133
	Drawing View134
	Drawing View136
	Drawing View137
	Drawing View138
	Drawing View139
	Drawing View142
	Drawing View144
	Drawing View146
	Drawing View147
	Drawing View148
	Drawing View151
	Drawing View152
	Drawing View154
	Drawing View156
	Drawing View160



